title, claim, interest, and estate, at the time the judgment became a lien on the property, both at law 
and in equity of the said Grace Nkubana, of, in, to, and about the following described property to 
wit:  

Real property of Grace Nkubana, located at 10509 Polk Square Court, 
Gaithersburg, MD 20878 and further described as Lot Numbered Three Hundred 
Seventy-two (372) in Block Lettered “E” in the subdivision known as 
“STONEBRIDGE”, as per plat thereof duly recorded among the Land Records of 
Montgomery County, Maryland in Plat Book 137 at plat 15789. 

Being the same property conveyed unto Grace Nkubana by deed recorded in Liber